Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
M			ame	Execution Date			
Stone International Limited				05/16/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Island Stone	Interna	tional Limited				
Street Address:	Address: 23/F Great Eagle Centre, Suite 2302, 23 Harbour Road						
City:	Wanchai						
State/Country:	State/Country: HONG KONG						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		D5138	08				
CORRESPONDENCE	CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(831)427-5135Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:831-427-5132Email:wesley@bookandbook.comCorrespondent Name:Wesley Van CampAddress Line 1:1414 Soquel Ave., Suite 203Address Line 4:Santa Cruz, CALIFORNIA 95062							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1528-003				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wesley Van Camp				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Design Assignment#page1.tif source=Design Assignment#page2.tif source=Design Assignment#page3.tif source=Design Assignment#page4.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective the 16th day of May 2008 is entered into by and between Stone International Limited, a company duly incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Vanuatu ("Assignor") and having its registered office at First Floor, PKF House, Lini Highway, Port Vila, Vanuatu, and Island Stone International Limited, a company duly incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong SAR and having its registered office at 23/F Great Eagle Centre, Suite 2302, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong SAR ("Assignee").

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, claim, obligation and interest in and to Design Patent D513,808, the ornamental design for a façade for a building element, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and more fully described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

This Assignment constitutes the entire understanding between the parties in 2. connection with the subject matter contained herein. Any waiver or variation of this Assignment must be in writing signed by both parties.

This Assignment is to be construed and governed by the laws of the United States of 3. America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Stone International Limited, a Republic of Vanuatu corporation

5108

Nigel Brett Eaton Director

ASSIGNEE:

Island Stone International Limited, a Hong Kong SAR corporation

By

Nigel Brett Eaton Director

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0415

EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0416

-

	<u>) Patent Full-Text an</u>	D IIVIAGE D'ATADAGE
Ho	me Quick Advanced	Pat Num Help
L	Bottom	
	View Cart Add to	Cart
	Images	
		(1 of 1)
United States Patent Zwaan		D513,808 January 24, 2006
Facade for a building e	lement	
	Claims	
CLAIM The ornamental d	lesign for a facade for a building el	lement, as shown and described.
Appl. No.: D/191,288	ational Limited (Port Vila, VU)	
-		ority Data
Appl. No.: D/191,288	003 Foreign Application Pric	
Appl. No.: D/191,288	003 Foreign Application Prio Apr 04, 2003 [NZ]	403441
Appl. No.: D/191,288	003 Foreign Application Pric	
Appl. No.: D/191,288	003 Foreign Application Prie Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ]	403441 403442 403443
Appl. No.: D/191,288 Filed: October 3, 20	D03 Foreign Application Prie Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ]	403441 403442
Appl. No.: D/191,288 Filed: October 3, 20 Current U.S. Class: Current International (D03 Foreign Application Prie Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ]	403441 403442 403443 D25/138 2501
Appl. No.: D/191,288 Filed: October 3, 20 Current U.S. Class: Current International (D03 Foreign Application Prie Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ]	403441 403442 403443 D25/138 2501 D25/138 52/314,390,434
Appl. No.: D/191,288 Filed: October 3, 20 Current U.S. Class: Current International (Foreign Application Prio Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Class:	403441 403442 403443 D25/138 2501 D25/138 52/314,390,434 renced By]
Appl. No.: D/191,288 Filed: October 3, 20 Current U.S. Class: Current International C Field of Search: <u>D416633</u>	D03 Foreign Application Prie Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Class: References Cited [Refer U.S. Patent Docum November 1999	403441 403442 403443 D25/138 2501 D25/138 52/314,390,434 renced By] nents Horton
Appl. No.: D/191,288 Filed: October 3, 20 Current U.S. Class: Current International C Field of Search: <u>D416633</u> <u>D419697</u>	Foreign Application Prie Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Class: References Cited [Refer U.S. Patent Docum November 1999 January 2000	403441 403442 403443 D25/138 2501 D25/138 52/314,390,434 renced By]
Appl. No.: D/191,288 Filed: October 3, 20 Current U.S. Class: Current International O Field of Search: D416633 D419697 Primary Examiner: Clark	Foreign Application Prie Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Apr 04, 2003 [NZ] Class: References Cited [Refer U.S. Patent Docum November 1999 January 2000	403441 403442 403443 D25/138 2501 D25/138 52/314,390,434 renced By] nents Horton

http://patft.uspto.gov/netacgi/nph-Parser?Sect1=PTO1&Sect2=HITOFF&d=PALL&p=1&... 5/16/2008 PATENT

REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0417

FIG. 1 is a plan view of a first embodiment of a facade for a building element.

FIG. 2 is a base view of the facade for a building element of FIG. 1.

FIG. 3 is a perspective view of the facade for a building element of FIG. 1, with the phantom lines representing a bottom elevation profile that does not form a part of the claimed design.

FIG. 4 is an edge view of the facade for a building element of FIG. 1 taken from the bottom as viewed in FIG. 1.

FIG. 5 is an edge view of the facade for a building element of FIG. 1 taken from the right side as viewed in FIG. 1.

FIG. 6 is an edge view of the facade for a building element of FIG. 1 taken from the top as viewed in FIG. 1.

FIG. 7 is an edge view of the facade for a building element of FIG. 1 taken from the left side as viewed in FIG. 1; and,

FIG. 8 is a plan view of a second embodiment of a facade for a building element.



PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 05/30/2008

E,